TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Long Island Business News, Inc.		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Long Island Business News, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2061588	THE NATHANIEL AWARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-7922

Email: Nafziger.Jamie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M218228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie Nafziger

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0039 l \$40.00 20615

900184504

Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
Date:	02/17/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Long Island Business News, Inc. Mosource=Long Isla	erger#page2.tif erger#page3.tif erger#page4.tif erger#page4.tif erger#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0040

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 8:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-30-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8460932

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0041

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4916597

101247358

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:45 AM 12/30/2010
FILED 08:28 AM 12/30/2010
SRV 101247358 - 4916597 FILE
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER State of Delaware

MERGING

LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, INC. a New York Corporation WITH AND INTO LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, INC.

Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Long Island Business News, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "Company"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Long Island Business News, Inc.

New York

Long Island Business News, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That the Company is the owner of 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Long Island Business News, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), consisting of 1,000 shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value per share.

THIRD: That the merger has been approved in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

FOURTH: That the Subsidiary shall be the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the name of the surviving corporation shall be "Long Island Business News, Inc."

SIXTH: That the Company, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on December 29, 2010, determined to merge with and into the Subsidiary upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in such resolutions. A true copy of said resolutions is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

SEVENTH: That the merger shall be effective on December 30, 2010.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0042

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the name and on behalf of the Company on and as of this 200 day of December, 2010.

LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, INC., a New York copporation

Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger

CH102_60851326

EXHIBIT A

WHEREAS, Long Island Business News, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Company") owns 100% of the issued and outstanding stock of Long Island Business News, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary", and together with the Company, the "constituent corporations"); and

WHEREAS, the Company deems it desirable and in its best interests to effect a reorganization pursuant to Section 368(a)(1)(A) and/or Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, by merging the Company with and into Subsidiary, pursuant to Section 905 of the General Corporation Law of the State of New York and Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Merger"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger, pursuant to the following terms and conditions, which shall be deemed to constitute the "Plan of Merger", is hereby approved.

Plan of Merger

- A. The parties to the Merger are as follows:
- The Company, which was incorporated in New York on May 7, 1953, under the name "Long Island Commercial Review, Inc."; and
 - Subsidiary, which was incorporated in Delaware on December 21, 2010.

The Company is the sole stockholder of the Subsidiary.

- 1. On the Effective Date (as defined below), the Company and the Subsidiary shall be merged into a single corporation by the Company merging with and into the Subsidiary. The Subsidiary shall be the surviving corporation (the "surviving corporation").
 - 2. The Merger shall be effective on December 30, 2010 (the "Effective Date").
 - 3. On the Effective Date,
- (a) The Subsidiary, as the surviving corporation, shall possess all the rights, privileges, powers and franchises of a public as well as of a private nature, and shall be subject to all the restrictions, disabilities and duties of each of the constituent corporations; and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due on whatever account, including subscriptions to shares of capital stock, and all other choses in action and all and every other interest of, or belonging to, or due to each of the constituent corporations, shall be vested in the surviving corporation without further act or deed.

CHI02 60851326

- (b) All the liabilities and obligations of each of the constituent corporations shall attach to and become liabilities and obligations of the surviving corporation and the surviving corporation shall be liable and responsible for all such liabilities and obligations; and any claim existing or action or proceeding pending by or against any of the constituent corporations may be prosecuted to judgment as if the Merger had not taken place, or the surviving corporation may be substituted in its place and neither the rights of creditors nor any liens upon the property of any of the constituent corporations shall be impaired by the Merger.
- 4. It is intended that the merger shall constitute a reorganization within the meaning of Section 368 of the Code.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Subsidiary in effect on the Effective Date shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation on the Effective Date, and it shall thereafter continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until duly amended or changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The By-laws of the Subsidiary in effect on the Effective Date shall be the By-laws of the surviving corporation on the Effective Date, and shall thereafter continue to be the By-laws of the surviving corporation until duly altered, amended or repealed as provided by law or such By-laws.
- 7. The officers and directors of the Subsidiary on the Effective Date will continue as the officers and directors of the surviving corporation until such time as their successors are elected or until their earlier resignation or removal from office.
- 8. Immediately prior to the Effective Date, the authorized and issued shares of each of the constituent corporations was as follows:

Name of Constituent Corporation	Authorized Shares	Par Value	Issued Shares
Company	20,000 Common Shares	\$1.00	5,040
Subsidiary	1,000 Common Shares	\$0.01	1,000

9. At the Effective Date, all of the shares of the Company issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date, which are held by one stockholder, shall be converted into 1,000 shares of the common stock, \$0.01 par value per share, of the surviving corporation, which shall constitute all of the issued and outstanding shares of the surviving corporation, and all of the shares of Subsidiary issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date, which are held by the Company, shall be cancelled, and no further consideration shall be given therefore.

CHI02_60851326

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized, directed and empowered, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to execute, deliver and file, or cause to be filed, (i) with the Delaware Secretary of State a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, (ii) with the New York Department of State a Certificate of Merger, effecting the merger of the Company into the Subsidiary, and in connection therewith, to take any other action on behalf of the Company as may be necessary or desirable, including, without limitation, any action required as the sole stockholder of the Subsidiary.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken by the officers, employees and agents of the Company, whether personally, or in the name or on the behalf of the Company, with respect to the foregoing resolutions, are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved as the acts and deeds of the Company.

CH102_60851326

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0046